

In the court of Ld. Special Judge, Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas.

Special Case No.48/18

Arising out of Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt. 19.11.18

U/s.4/8/12 of POCSO Act. 2012.

Order No.1 dt. 20.11.18

Received the petition u.s156(3) Cr.P.C. treating as FIR, formal FIR along with forwarding in connection with the above-mentioned P.S.Case number filed by the complainant Parbati Dhali against the accused persons namely **1) Sudeb Sardar and 2) Surajit Purkait** in respect of her minor daughter Puja Dhali aged about 15 years.

Register the case as special case under POCSO Act, 2012.

To 14-02-2019 for I.O.'s report.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court,  
Diamond Harbour

Judge, Special Court,  
Diamond Harbour