

In the court of Ld. Special Judge, Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas.

Special Case No.48/18
Arising out of Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt. 19.11.18
U/s.4/8/12 of POCSO Act, 2012.

Order No.3 dt. 27.11.18

The record is put up today on the strength of put up petition filed by the I.O.

I.O. made a prayer through the Ld. P.P. praying for recording statement of the V.G. Puja Dhali, daughter of Swapan Dhali in connection with above mentioned case.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. A.C.J.M. Diamond Harbour is requested to record the statement of the victim girls namely Puja Dhali, daughter of Swapan Dhali u/s.164 Cr.P.C. either personally or depute any Ld. Magistrate to record the same in connection with the above mentioned case,

The I.O. is directed to produce the V.G. before the Ld. Magistrate on the date fixed by the concerned hospital.

To 14-02-2019 for I.O.'s report.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court,
Diamond Harbour

Judge, Special Court,
Diamond Harbour