

In the court of Ld. Special Judge, Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas.

Special Case No.48/18

Arising out of Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt. 19.11.18

U/s.4/8/12 of POCSO Act. 2012.

Order No.6 dt.18-12-18

The case is taken up for passing order on the prayer of the Ld. Special P.P.

Ld. Special P.P. prays for supply of copy of the statement recorded u/s.164 Cr.PC. of the V.G. Puja Dhali, daughter of Swapan Dhali to the I.O.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer of the I.O. is allowed.

Let a copy of the statement recorded u/s.164 Cr.PC. of tthe V.G. Puja Dhali, daughter of Swapan Dhali be supplied to the I.O. of this case.

To 14-02-2019 for I.O.'s report.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court,
Diamond Harbour

(Asis Kumar Mukherjee)
Judge, Special Court,
Diamond Harbour