

In the court of Ld. Special Judge, Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas.

Special Case No.48/18

Arising out of Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt. 19.11.18

U/s.4/8/12 of POCSO Act. 2012.

Order No.7 dt.24-12-18

A part record is received from the Ld. A.C.J.M. Diamond Harbour in respect of the accused persons namely Sudeb Sardar and Surajit Purkait who was brought under arrest and produce before this court today. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 07-01-19.

Let the part record be tagged with the original case record.

A bail petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons along with Vokatnama. Copy served.

Heard the bail prayer made by the accused Sudeb Sardar and Surajit Purkait.

Perused the C.D. and other materials on record.

Considering the gravity of the offence and stage of investigation the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To 07.01.19. for production.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court, I/C
Diamond Harbour

Judge, Special Court,I/C
Diamond Harbour