

In the court of Ld. Special Judge, Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas.

Special Case No.48/18
Arising out of Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt. 19.11.18
U/s.4/8/12 of POCSO Act. 2012.

Order No. 8 DT. 02.01.19

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons namely Surajit Purkait and Sudev Sarder files a petition for putting up the record for passing order along with a petition for bail.

Heard.

Considering the urgency of the matter the put up petition is allowed. Let the record be put up for passing order.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge, Special Court, I/C
Diamond Harbour,

Judge, Special Court, I/C
Diamond Harbour,

Later order dt. 02.01.19

The record is put up before me.

Heard the bail petition made by the accused persons namely Surajit Purkait and Sudev Sarder.

C.D. is not available today.

Call for the C.D. on 05.01.2019.

To 05.01.2019 hearing bail petition. Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

A petition is also filed by the I.O. through the Ld. P.P. of this case praying medical examination of the accused persons namely Sudev Sarder, S/o Ldt. Banshi Sarder and Surajit Purkait, S/o Samir Purkait in connection with this case.

Heard. The prayer of the I.O. is allowed.

The Superintendent, Diamond Harbour District Hospital is directed to do the need for medical examination of the accused persons namely Sudev Sarder, S/o Ldt. Banshi Sarder and Surajit Purkait, S/o Samir Purkait in connection with this case.

The Superintendent, Sub-Correctional Home, Diamond Harbour is direction to hand over the accused persons namely Sudev Sarder, S/o Ldt. Banshi Sarder and Surajit Purkait, S/o Samir Purkait in connection with this case to the I.O.

I.O. is also directed to produce the accused persons namely Sudev Sarder and Surajit Purkait before the Superintendent, Diamond Harbour District Hospital for medical examination.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Diamond Harbour District Hospital, to the Superintendent, Sub-Correctional Home, Diamond Harbour for information and necessary action and to the I.O. of this case for compliance.

To date (07.01.19) for production of the accused.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge, Special Court, I/C
Diamond Harbour,

Judge, Special Court, I/C
Diamond Harbour,