

In the court of Ld. Special Judge, Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas.

Special Case No.48/18

Arising out of Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt. 19.11.18

U/s.4/8/12 of POCSO Act. 2012.

Order No. 9 dt. 05-01-2019

Accused persons namely Sudev Sarder and Surajit Purkait is taken up for hearing.

Heard the bail prayer made by the accused persons namely Sudev Sarder and Surajit Purkait.

Ld. P.P. raises no objection.

Considering the materials on the C.D. I am inclined to allow the bail prayer. accused persons may find A.I. bail of Rs.4000/- each with two sureties of RS.2000/- each to the satisfaction of the Ld. A.C.J.M. Diamond Harbour on condition to meet the I.O. once in a week till further order. The A.I. bail shall remain valid till 07.01.19.

To date (07.01.19) for appearance, if on bail.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge, Special Court, I/C
Diamond Harbour,

Judge, Special Court, I/C
Diamond Harbour,