

In the court of Ld. Special Judge, Diamond Harbour, South 24-Parganas.

Special Case No.48/18

Arising out of Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt. 19.11.18

U/s.4/8/12 of POCSO Act. 2012.

Order No. 10 dt. 07-01-2019

Accused persons namely Sudev Sarder and Surajit Purkait on A.I. bail are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons files a petition for confirmation of interim bail.

Heard. Considered.

The interim bail is extended till 17-04-2019.

To date (17.04.19) for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge, Special Court, I/C

Diamond Harbour,

Judge, Special Court, I/C

Diamond Harbour,