

In the Court of Additional District Judge, Diamond Harbour
South 24-Parganas

SPECIAL CASE No.-48/2018
Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.402/18 dt.19.11.18
U/s. 4/8/12 of POCSO Act-2012

Order No.12 dt. 17-04-19

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy. Both the accused persons charge-sheeted are present and are being represented by their Ld. Lawyers. They have come up with two application' one is for confirmation of interim bail and other is for waiving condition of Thana Hazira.

Record says that Charge-sheet has already been submitted in this case. Thus, keeping the condition of Thana Hazira does not arise, at all. The prayer for waiving the condition of Thana Hazira stands allowed.

So far the confirmation of interim bail is concerned, this court, considering the nature of offence and stage of proceeding does not find to confirm it at this stage. However, the interim bail is being extended up to the next date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present along with C.D. Copy is ready and the same is being supplied to the accused on proper verification and receipt.

To 08.05.19 consideration of charge.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Diamond Harbour,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Diamond Harbour,

In the Court of Additional District Judge, Diamond Harbour
South 24-Parganas

SPECIAL CASE No.-09/17
Raidighi P.S. Case No.131/17
U/s.08 of POCSO Act-2012

Order No.03
Dated 02.05.2017

Ld. Special P.P. files a petition on behalf of the I.O. for providing the copy of the statement of the victim girl namely Sarbani Gayen recorded u/s.164 Cr.P.C. to be provided to the I.O.

Heard.

Considering the necessity for investigation the prayer is allowed.

Let a copy of the statement of the victim girl Sarbani Gayen recorded u/s.164 Cr.P.C. be provided to the I.O. through the Ld. Special P.P.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
Diamond Harbour,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C/
Diamond Harbour,

Memo No.

Dated:

A copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Diamond Harbour for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Diamond Harbour,

In the Court of Additional District Judge, Diamond Harbour
South 24-Parganas

SPECIAL CASE No.-04/17
Diamond Harbour Women P.S. Case No.13/17
U/S.-6 of POCSO Act.,2012.

Order No.02
Dated 21.03.2017

The accused person Mohim Mondal is produced from P.C.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Mohim Mondal praying for bail along with Vokatnama. Copy not served.

Ld. Addl. P.P. In-Charge is present.

Heard both sides in respect of bail petition.

Perused the case record. On perusal of the record as well as C.D. On perusal of the C.D. I find sufficient materials against the accused person. Hence, considering all aspect of the case, the bail petition is considered and rejected.

To date (03.04.17) for production and P.R.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Diamond Harbour,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Diamond Harbour,

